PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2913871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRESTON PHILLIPS	06/20/2013
DAVID C. FLY	06/20/2013
MATTHEW J. LIPSEY	06/20/2013
JOSEPH CHWAN JR.	06/20/2013
FREDERICK J. ROGERS	06/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAP-ON INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2801 80TH STREET
City:	KENOSHA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53141-1410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13916374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING

500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066396-0662
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. BECKER, P.C.
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Becker, P.C./
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=066396-0662 ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033178 FRAME: 0196 502867274

source=066396-0662_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=066396-0662_ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033178 FRAME: 0197

Docket No.: 066396-0662

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Preston PHILLIPS of 2341 Hermes Drive, Conway AR 72032; David C. FLY of 4 Chicot Drive, Maumelle, AR 72113; Matthew J. LIPSEY of 33 Daniel Drive, Sherwood, AR 72120; Joseph CHWAN, Jr. of 505 Kentwood Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 and Frederick J. ROGERS of 5207 James Road, N. Little Rock, AR 72118; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled ENABLING COMMUNICATION BETWEEN AN INVENTORY CONTROL SYSTEM AND A REMOTE SYSTEM OVER A NETWORK, executed by us on the date of execution of this document shown as below, and which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 12, 2013 and identified by United States Application No. 13/916,374;

AND WHEREAS, SNAP-ON INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 2801 80th Street, Kenosha, WI 53141-1410 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Snap-on, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Snap-on , its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

6/20/13	Rush Phillips
Date	Preston PHILLIPS
6/20/13	D = C. Fy
Date	David C. FLY

70 JUNE 2013	Mass Mi	
Date	Matthew J. LIPSEY	
Jupe 20,2013 Date June 20, 2013	Joseph CHWAN, Jr.	
Date Signature Witness:	ROBBIN MODERMOTT ROBBIN MODERMOTT NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ARKANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARKANSAS AND	
STATE OF LAKQUEAS) SS: COUNTY OF GALLKULA)	NOTARY PUBLIC-5 MAY FAULKNER COUNTY FAULKNER COUNTY MAY Commission Expires 9-12-2016 Commission # 12350627	
On this day of		
preceding or attached document in my presence.		
Notary Public My commission expires 1124	16	
Signature Witness:	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF A' FAULKNER COUN	
COUNTY OF Soulary SS:	My Commission Expires Commission # 123	
On this day of 2013, before me, David C. FLY, proved to me through satisfactor	the undersigned notary public, personally appeared y evidence of identification, which consisted of to be the person whose name is signed on the	
Notary Public Oliva	meetl	
My commission expires 410	114	

Signature Witness:	
STATE OF Warnes	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ARKANSAS FAULKNER COUNTY FAULKNER COUNTY
COUNTY OF Jaulkner) SS:	My Commission Expires 9-12-2016 Commission # 12350627
On this day of	
Koblom M S Derma	tl.
Notary Public My commission expires 9 12 19	
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF ONKOUSOS)	ROBBIN McDERMOTT NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF Jaulener) SS:	FAULKNER COUNTY My Commission Expires 9-12-2016 Commission # 12350627
Joseph CHWAN, Jr., proved to me through satisfactory ev	dersigned notary public, personally appeared
preceding of attacked decament in my presence.	A
Notary Hublic Q/2/2	型
My commission expires 4/12/16	
Signature Witness: STATE OF ALL SS:	ROBBIN McDERMOTT NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ARKANSAS FAULKNER COUNTY My Commission Expires 9-12-2016 Commission # 12350627
COUNTY OF Skulluly	Philosophysical dispring and such septimization of the such such such such such such such such
Frederick J. ROGERS, prowed to me through satisfactory ex	ersigned notary public, personally appeared vidence of identification, which consisted of the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence.	
*Kobbin Mc Dur	nott
Notary Public My commission expires 9 12 16	

DM_US 43270040-1.066396.0662

PATENT REEL: 033178 FRAME: 0200